A/D581.40 06-18-2001

JC08 Rec'd PCT/PTO 0 9 MAY 2001



IN THI

101750456

) TRADEMARK OFFICE

RECORDATION COVER SHEET

TO: The Commissioner of Patent and Trademarks:

Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(les).								
	Submission Typ 🏻 _{New}	05/	189/01					
	☐ Resubmission							
	Correction of PTO Error		Reel#	Frame #				
	☐ Corrective Do	cument	Reel#	Frame #				
Conveyance Type:								
	Assignment		☐ Security Agreement					
	License		☐ Change of	_				
	☐ Merger		Other:					
Conveying Party(ies)								
		Name			Execution Date (MMDDYY)			
	First Party	Frank Weller			5/4/2001			
	Second Party	Ralf von Ecker	rn		5/4/2001			
	Third Party							
	Fourth Party							
1 MNGUYEN 00000096 501199 09831703								
Receiving Party:								
Name: Innovative FreshPacking Holding B.V. Address: Cypresbaan 9 City: 2908 LT Cappelle aan de ljssel Country: Netherlands								
	Fü/fr		Page 1 c	of 2				

JC08 Rec'd PCT/PTO 0 9 MAY 2001

Gudrun E. Huckett, Patent Agent P.O. Box. 3187

Albuquerque, NM 87190-3187

	Telephone:	(505) 266-2138	
Pages: Total number of attachments: 2	pages of the	attached conveyance docui	ment including any
Application Number(s)		per(s):	
Application No.: 19/83	1703		
Patent No.:			
		vith a <u>new</u> Patent Application in the property of the propert	
Total Number of Propert	ies Involved:	1	
Fee Amount for Properti	es Listed (37	CFR 3.41): \$40.00	
Method of Payment:	☐ Enclosed: Check #	☑ Deposit Account Please charge the deposit account No. 5	
	Authorization to Charge Additional Fees: Yes 🖾 No 🗆		
Statement and Signature	•		
	copy of the ori	he foregoing information is to ginal document. Charges to c	
Gudrun E. Huckett, Reg. I	No. 35,747	Gudrum E. Hydurs	May 9, 2001
Name of Person Signing		∫ Signature	Date

Gudrun E. Huckett, Reg. No. 35,747		May 9, 2001
	Gudrus E. Hydus	
Name of Person Signing		Date

Fü/fr

Page 2 of 2

Attorney Docket No. Fu/fr

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION

WHEREAS, we,

Name: Frank Weller

Address: Im Schmittenhof 27

D-42899 Remscheid

Germany

Name: Raif von Eckern

Address: Holumerway 54

D- 42111 Wuppertal

Germany

hereafter referred to as assignors, have invented certain new and useful improvements in

Combined Liquid-Tight Meat Tray and Inserted Absorbent/Separating Layer

for which an application for a United States Patent

[] is being made herewith;

[X] was filed on 11/10/1999 as PCT Application Ser. No. PCT/EP99/08604;

AND WHEREAS.

Name:

Innovative FreshPacking Holding B.V.

Address: Cypresbaan 9

2908 LT Cappelle aan de ijssel

Netherlands

herein referred to as "assignee", is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;

Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of one dollar, the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, we, the assignors, by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer unto said assignee, its assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and Interest in and to said invention for the United States and its territories, and in and to said Letters Patent, continuations, divisions, releaues and extensions thereof in the United States, and hereby

4/27/01 - assign.we - GEH

Page 1 of 2

Sent By: GUDRUN HUCKETT, PATENT AGENT; 505 266 2138 ; May-2-01 2:52PM;

Attorney Docket No., Fulfr

request that said Letters Patent issue accordingly.

For sald considerations, we, the assignors, agree to execute all papers that may be necessary to file applications in the United States for said invention and to assign the same to said assignee or any assignee acquiring title to said invention, and to execute any other papers that may be needed in connection with filing said applications and securing patents thereon.

In Testimony whereof, this assignment is being executed:

Name:

Signature:

Name:

Signature:

Page 2 of 2

RECORDED: 05/09/2001

4/27/01 - assign.we - GEH